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NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotialaw.co.za; Henk
Schouten; stephan@puys.co.za; kariien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtuaichambers.co.za;
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Cc ssidesha@judiciary.org.za; LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za; MShongwe@judiciary.org.za;
LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za; OKomane@judiciary.org.za; RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za;
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Subject: Civil Trial Allocations 10 March 2021
Attachments: Allocations - raf civil trial roll - 10 March 2021 (1).docx
Good day

Kindty find attached the civil trial allocations for RAF civil trials in accordance with the general rol! dated 08 March 2021.

| trust that the above is in order.

Regards




AT A

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MCLOPA-SETHOSA
HiGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, Clo Madiba & Pau! Kruger Streets, Room 7.18, 7% Floor

Tel. {012) 492 6813- E-mail: RnNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

The Honourable Mr. Justice Raulinga J
The Honourable Madam Justice Collis J
The Honourable Mr. Justice Swanepoel AJ
The Honourabie Mr. Justice Sardiwalia J
The Honourabie Madam Justice Mokose J
The Honourable Madam Justice Pick AJ
The Honourable Mr. Justice Motepe AJ
The Honourable Mr. Justice Makhoba J

9. Mr. Talifhani Matshivha: Civil Trials, Registrar
10. Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria
11. Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

12.Law Society of South Africa
13.Johannesburg Society of Advocates
14.Pan African Bar Association of South Africa
15. Gauteng Family Law Forum

16. Gauteng Attorneys Association

17.Pretoria Attorneys Association
18.Johannesburg Attorneys Association
19.West Rand Attorneys Association
20.General Council of the Bar of South Africa
21.National Bar Council of South Africa

22 .National Forum of Advocates

23. Pretoria Society of Advocates

24.North Gauteng Association of Advocates
25.Church Square Association of Advocates
26. Advocates for Transformation

27.Black Lawyers Association
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28. National Association of Democratic Lawyers
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28. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
30. Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
31.Legal Aid South Africa
32.Gauteng Society of Advecates

Jear Judge/SirfMadam

RAF CIVIL TRIAL ROLL — 10 MARCH 2021 — ALLOCATIONS {1)

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the following matters on the
distributed final roli of 09 MARCH 2021 as follows:

Contact e-mail address of

No Case No | Case Name Judge to whom matter

on is allocated Judge’s Secretary

roll

38. 71045/16 | MUULELWA A | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
N VS RAF Okemane@judiciary.orf.za

39. 2975511 |E M | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
MAPHOSA VS Ckomane@judiciary.org.za
RAF

40. 8514/17 | ADV S SAYED | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF QOkomane@j.diciary.org.zz

41. 31093/19 | ADV S SAYED | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF Okomane/@judiciary.org. z«

42. 368/18 MSINDC M | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
LUZAKO VS Ckomane@judiciary.org.za
RAF

43. 67670/19 | K RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE -
HLONGWANE Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

44, 15823/19 | NDLELA B E | RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE -

VS RAF

Mshongwe@judiniary.org.za
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45. | 65811/18 iTYOLANDA ' RAULINGA J | MALEBO  SHONGWE -
| | GALA VS RAF : | Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
; | |
46. I' 98303/15 | N SIiBIYA VS | RAULINGA J MALEBO  SHONGWE  —
i | RAF i | Msnongwe@judicizry.ora.za
i | I
47. | 37552/18 { NAIDOO D VS ' RAULINGA J MALEBC  SHONGWE - -
‘ | RAF Mshongwe@judiciary.org.z#
! |
(48 i 11361/18 | MEKGWE B T | SARDIWALLA J | LEONORA  MCKENZIE -
| ; VS RAF | Lmckenzie@iudiciary.org.za
49 11365/18 | MOKHABELA | SARDIWALLA J LEONCRA MCKENZIE -
M A VS RAF Ii Lrnckenzie@ijudiciary.org.za
50. 57950/18 | NXUMALO G | SARDIWALLA J LEONORA MCKENZIE -
M VS RAF L.mckenzie@juuiciary.org.za
51. 16909/18 | JAXA SARDIWALLA J LEONCRA  MCKENZIE -
KAMOHELO Lmckanzie@judiciary.org.zz
VS RAF
52. 80326/15 | DITSHOLO S | SARDIWALLA J LEONORA MCKENZIE -
MOLAPI VS Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
RAF
53. 30824/18 | GROCKS S A | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG -
VS RAF Sontong@judiciary.org.za
54. 32699/18 | SEMAKALEN | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG —
G S Sentonga@juciciany.org.za
TSHUKUDU
VS RAF
55. 11800/19 | B J | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG -
PICOEAME Sontong@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF
58. 87629/16 |V L | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG -
MOKWENA Sontoeng@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF
57. 39536/16 | M E | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG -
SIBANYONI Sontong@juciciary.org.za
VS RAF
58. |41544/16 |T VORSTER | MAKHOBA J LERATO SERWALO -
VS RAF Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za

. -
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58. ' 36629/16 | SIMONE ' MAKHOBA J LERATO SERWALC -
| | VERMAAK VS | Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za
| | RAF |
H i |
- 80, l 46038/18 ] T E E MAKHOBA J LERATC SERWALQO -
: ' HLATSHWAY Lserwalo@judiciary.org.Zza
| O VS RAF
61. 49162/17 |V B KUNENE l MAKHOBA J LERATC SERWALQO -
' V8 RAF i Lserwalo@iudiciary.org.za
62. 71058/15 | S MADUBA VS | MAKHOBA J LERATO SERWALO -
RAF Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za
’ |
63. 35268/19 | THOBELA G V | MOTEPE AJ SIVIWE SIDESHA -
VS RAF Ssidesha@iudiciary.org.za
64. 48795/18 | ADV L | MOTEPE AJ SIVIWE SIDESHA -
SCHREUDER Ssidesha@iudiciary.ora.za
VS RAF
65. 20232/15 | NKABINDE S | MOTEPE AJ SIVIWE SIDESHA -
S VS RAF Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
66. 80488/18 | NKUNA S P | MOTEPE AJ SIVIWE SIDESHA -
VS RAF Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
67. 31889/12 | MOHLOLO || MOTEPE AJ SIVIWE SIiDESHA -
MASHEGO VS Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
RAF
68. 40335/18 | WALUBALA A | COLLIS J RONEWA VHUMBANE -
VS RAF Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
69. 45809/18 | MTHEMBI M R | COLLIS J RONEWA VHUMBANE -
VS RAF Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
70. 8441/18 |MEJ BOTES | COLLISJ RONEWA VHUMBANE -
VS RAF Rvhumbane@judiciary.oig.25
71. 71367/18 | M E VILJOEN | COLLIS J RCNEWA VHUMBANE -
VS RAF Rvhumbane@judiciary.c:g.za
72. 28543/18 | L A | COLLISJ RONEWA VHUMBANE -
RAMARASWI Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF




73. | 12498/19 I K CHUIMA VS  PICKAJ | KALLIE VAN  WYK
i | RAF ; Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
74. ]80718/16 S N THWALA | PICK AJ KALLIE VAN  WYK
’ VS RAF | Kyanwyk@judiciary.org.zs

] :
75. | 59772/18 | ADV DU TOIT i PICK AJ KALLIE VAN  WYK
i VS RAF | | Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.zi
76. £59260/18 ! TAMMY T J VS ' PICK AJ | KALLIE VAN  WYK
‘ RAF | ’ Kuranwyk@ijudiciary.cig.za

|
77. 2000/19 || SINDANE VS TPICK Al KALLIE VAN  WYK
RAF ] Fvanwyk@iudiciary.org.za

Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)

R. NGWENYA

REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA




